Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission.

"PRESS NOTE"

No. 04-06/2024-PSC Dated: 05.11.2024

Applications are invited to fill-up the 01 post(s) of Frash, Group-D in the pay level-1 of Pay Matrix i.e.₹18000-56900/- of HPCS (Revised Pay) Rules, 2022 in HP Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002 by transfer from amongst the officials working in the identical pay scale i.e. in the pay level-1 of Pay Matrix i.e.₹18000-56900/- of HPCS (Revised Pay) Rules, 2022 in Other Government Departments of Himachal Pradesh. All the eligible and desirous Candidates are therefore, requested to forward their applications to HP Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002 with complete Bio-Data and service particulars through their Head of Department within 07 days from the date of issue of this communication.

Sd/-(Chhavi Nanta), HAS Joint Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission Telephone No. 0177-2623784.